Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent rademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 156616							
						ancy Docker 1102	130010			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Tadayori NAKAYAMA Hiromichi SAITO Takao IIZUKA Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A	YOSH 2-6, O		OSHO CO., LTD. OME, KOTO-KU,			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		Ĩ	3. Additiona	il name(s) & addre	ess(es) attech¢d? Yes ⊠ No			
	×	Assignment	Merger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: ALL - Febru	ary 15, 2013			,				
4.	Α.	A. Patent Application No. 13/818,200 B. Patent No.(s)								
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C.	Title of Application: BOTT	LE							
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom coming document should be mailed	correspondence ed:	6.	Total number o	of applications an	d petents involved: 1			
	Ni	Namo: James A, Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	A	OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83	0 10-4850 36-6400	8.	Credit any ove deposit accour	erpayment or char nt number 15-046	ge any underpayment to l			
	,					4				
9.	To ori	the hest of my knowledge and beliginal abdument. nes A. Chiff Registration No. 27,0 on A. Smith Registration No. 60,	75	n is true		nd any attached o				

REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

			WORKSTATIST					
		(1)	Tadayori NAKAYAMA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiromichi SAITO	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(a)	(3)	Takao IIZUKA	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO	LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 36-853 Japan					
	.100181101	(herein: the enti- invention	after designated as the Assignee) are right, title and interest for the Uon, and in all applications for pale	and Assignee's Inited States of at including an	heirs, successors, assigns and legal replaced in the control of th	presentatives, 0, in the I, divisional, Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	BOTTLE					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	011 0704	i daw iio y citir vi					
\ · ~ /	Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on		······································				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbi	U.S. application Serial					
	identification for filed applications	filed						
application any application any application and application an	applications for the inventioulons and patents as the Assigness and patents as the Assigness are the Assigness are the Assigness in every way possible in every way possible in every way possible in a Bach undersigned agree to provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un sy Each undersigned author the United States resulting the to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is blue.	n, and any gnee may be to exect the control of the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and aldeen necessary. The all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue apply cylidence and going forward waste all papers and documents an rention for Protection of Industriction all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assigneed, and that he has not executive the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	so to execute any polioation with any plioation based with such interfed perform any all Property or any be necessarithe U.S. Patentignee, as Assigneed, and wigas, PLC the power.	act which may be accessary in conn similar agreements. Ty to obtain, maintain or confirm by a and Trademark Office to issue any nos of the entire interest, and covens not execute, any agreements in conf	with such deconcerning coperate with ection with relesse or and all Letters ints that he has flict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, exect	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the un	dersigned name(s).			
Date	February 15,			~~ <i>!</i>	· Naharama	(SEAL)		
Date	February 15	2013	Inventor Signature	Hirom	chi Salayori NAKAYAM/	<u> </u>		
Date	February 15.	2013		Jakas	lizuka Hiromichi SAIT	O (\$EAL)		
Date					Takao 1120KA			
Date				·		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	h-y		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
If neith	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed i	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub cast two witnesses who also sign	olfa If within U hora:	nc U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A.		
Date			Witness _					
Date		•	Witness	,				

PATENT

REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 02/21/2013